
Marker Assessors / Mentors

First Name Last Name Email County

Julie Skelly julieskelly1977@gmail.com Buckinghamshire

John Gibbs gibbs07@btinternet.com Cornwall

Brian Brown brianbrown55@msn.com County Durham

Vic Emmerson vicemmerson1946@gmail.com Cumbria

Peter Clark apc278@yahoo.co.uk Derbyshire

John Brudenell drdjb@hotmail.co.uk Dorset

James Campbell tracy2jamie@virginmedia.com Gloucestershire

Martin Johnson mej123a@gmail.com Gloucestershire

Gill Legge gill.legge4@gmail.com Hampshire

Derek Legge delboy.gill4@gmail.com Hampshire

Jeff Henshaw jchenshaw99@gmail.com Isle of Wight

Alan Cheeseman alancheeseman@blueyonder.co.uk Kent

Maddie McConomy mmcc2044@gmail.com Kent

Ronald Forster ronforster2004@yahoo.co.uk Leicestershire

Paul Brown paulthomasbrown@btinternet.com Middlesex

Ed Poole ed.poole@kymba.co.uk Oxfordshire

Wilf Hodgson wilfhodgson@talk21.com Somerset

John McKenzie oands@smileyhousehold.me.uk Somerset

Angie Thompson angie2013thompson@gmail.com Somerset

Fiona Waters fionawaters68@btinternet.com Somerset

David Nightingale night1653@aol.co.uk Suffolk

Charlotte Emanuel charlotte_emanuel@sky.com Surrey

Mark Bilsby battleboy1066@aol.com Sussex

Dave Buttle davetherave23@sky.com Sussex

Kenneth Staton st8ton@icloud.com Sussex

Denise Staton denisestaton@icloud.com Sussex

Bernie Hill bernie.hill178@gmail.com Yorkshire



Markers Course Trainers

Cheryl Colby cherylcolby@rocketmail.com Berkshire

Keith Sawdon keith.sawdon@btinternet.com Berkshire

Julie Skelly julieskelly1977@gmail.com Buckinghamshire

John Gibbs gibbs07@btinternet.com Cornwall

Peter Clark apc278@yahoo.co.uk Derbyshire

Dan Bluett bluehayes36.dan@gmail.com Devon

John Brudenell drdjb@hotmail.co.uk Dorset

Michael Birch mike.birch@hotmail.co.uk Essex

Tony Hatch TONYANDJILLY@GMAIL.COM Essex

James Campbell tracy2jamie@virginmedia.com Gloucestershire

Martin Johnson mej123a@gmail.com Gloucestershire

Anthony Prince princedell@outlook.com Hampshire

William Gibbons Wcgibbons@btinternet.com Hertfordshire

Gay Allen gayallen@outlook.com Isle of Wight

Jeff Henshaw jchenshaw99@gmail.com Isle of Wight

Paul Buggins bugginssunnymead@btinternet.com Kent

Alex Duckworth alexgbcdec@gmail.com Kent

Sue Mates smates@btinternet.com Kent

Graham Ellis graham.ellis11@gmail.com Lancashire

Bob Penny robert.penny@tiscali.co.uk Leicestershire

Mal Smith lizmal2910@talktalk.net Lincolnshire

Colin Wilson c_wilson20@sky.com Lincolnshire

Darren Stanford darren.stanford68@gmail.com Middlesex

Ed Poole ed.poole@kymba.co.uk Oxfordshire

John McKenzie oands@smileyhousehold.me.uk Somerset

Angie Thompson angie2013thompson@gmail.com Somerset

Charlotte Emanuel charlotte_emanuel@sky.com Surrey

Sylvia Russell surreya3sec@yahoo.com Surrey

Dave Buttle davetherave23@sky.com Sussex

Denise Staton denisestaton@icloud.com Sussex

Bernie Hill bernie.hill178@gmail.com Yorkshire



Markers Course Training Assistants

First Name Last Name Email County

Gordon McCann gordonmccann1951@gmail.com Bedfordshire

Brian Brown brianbrown55@msn.com County Durham

Vic Emmerson vicemmerson1946@gmail.com Cumbria

Kirsty Atkin kirstyatkin@gmail.com Derbyshire

Gordon Brown gordon_brown_chef@hotmail.com Devon

Colin Mills grunclecolin@gmail.com Devon

Valerie Stealey valstealey@yahoo.com Essex

Richard Strauss richardstrauss@virginmedia.com Essex

Colin Whitear colinwhitear@gmail.com Essex

Roger Baksa l.sl@virgin.net Hampshire

Julie Greenwood greenwood63@sky.com Hampshire

Wendy Bayley wendyandtigger@yahoo.co.uk Kent

Michael Blackband msb1234@btinternet.com Kent

Alan Cheeseman alancheeseman@blueyonder.co.uk Kent

Brian Flagg brian.flagg@icloud.com Kent

Maddy McConomy mmcc2044@gmail.com Kent

Ian Vanns ianvanns@outlook.com Kent

Carol Watt-Sullivan carolwattsullivan@virginmedia.com Kent

David White david@david-j-white.com Kent

Stephen Wimpenny swwimpenny@msn.com Kent

Ronald Forster ronforster2004@yahoo.co.uk Leicestershire

Paul Brown paulthomasbrown@btinternet.com Middlesex

Terry Martin chris-tel@tiscali.co.uk Northamptonshire

Wilf Hodgson wilfhodgson@talk21.com Somerset

Keith James keith-bowls39@talktalk.net Somerset

David Nightingale night1653@aol.co.uk Suffolk

Peter Baker pb.kamona@gmail.com Sussex

Terry Boniface terence.boniface@btinternet.com Sussex

Maxine Groce maxine.groce@talktalk.net Yorkshire



Umpire Assessors

First Name Last Name Email County

Philip King moiraphil@tiscali.co.uk Cornwall

Adam Rickard rickard138@hotmail.com Cornwall

Brian Brown brianbrown55@msn.com County Durham

Gordon Brown gordon_brown_chef@hotmail.com Devon

George Coxwell george_coxwell@hotmail.com Devon

Colin Mills grunclecolin@gmail.com Devon

Michael Birch mike.birch@hotmail.co.uk Essex

Paul Costin paulcostin@hotmail.co.uk Essex

Tony Hatch TONYANDJILLY@GMAIL.COM Essex

Karen Wood kempmoss@hotmail.com Hampshire

Michael Williams mike.j.williams9824@gmail.com Kent

Darren Stanford darren.stanford68@gmail.com Middlesex

Angie Thompson angie2013thompson@gmail.com Somerset

Kenneth Staton st8ton@icloud.com Sussex

Denise Staton denisestaton@icloud.com Sussex

Greg Brown brown.greg@btinternet.com Yorkshire

Maxine Groce maxine.groce@talktalk.net Yorkshire



Umpire Performance Assessors

Philip King moiraphil@tiscali.co.uk Cornwall

Adam Rickard rickard138@hotmail.com Cornwall

Brian Brown brianbrown55@msn.com County Durham

Michael Birch mike.birch@hotmail.co.uk Essex

Paul Costin paulcostin@hotmail.co.uk Essex

Valerie Stealey valstealey@yahoo.com Essex

James Campbell tracy2jamie@virginmedia.com Gloucestershire

Julie Greenwood greenwood63@sky.com Hampshire

Karen Wood kempmoss@hotmail.com Hampshire

Jeff Henshaw jchenshaw99@gmail.com Isle of Wight

Sue Mates smates@btinternet.com Kent

Carol Watt-Sullivan carolwattsullivan@virginmedia.com Kent

Michael Williams mike.j.williams9824@gmail.com Kent

Ronald Forster ronforster2004@yahoo.co.uk Leicestershire

Bob Penny robert.penny@tiscali.co.uk Leicestershire

Darren Stanford darren.stanford68@gmail.com Middlesex

Charlotte Emanuel charlotte_emanuel@sky.com Surrey

Dave Buttle davetherave23@sky.com Sussex

Kenneth Staton st8ton@icloud.com Sussex

Denise Staton denisestaton@icloud.com Sussex

Maxine Groce maxine.groce@talktalk.net Yorkshire

Bernie Hill bernie.hill178@gmail.com Yorkshire



Umpire Trainers

Gordon McCann gordonmccann1951@gmail.com Bedfordshire

Keith Sawdon keith.sawdon@btinternet.com Berkshire

James Campbell tracy2jamie@virginmedia.com Gloucestershire

Jeff Henshaw jchenshaw99@gmail.com Isle of Wight

Sue Mates smates@btinternet.com Kent

Bob Penny robert.penny@tiscali.co.uk Leicestershire

Terry Martin chris-tel@tiscali.co.uk Northamptonshire

John McKenzie oands@smileyhousehold.me.uk Somerset

Dave Buttle davetherave23@sky.com Sussex

Bernie Hill bernie.hill178@gmail.com Yorkshire



 Training Assistants

First Name Last Name Email County

Gordon McCann gordonmccann1951@gmail.com Bedfordshire

Kenneth Gill kengill1962@gmail.com County Durham

Robin Scudder rtscudder@gmail.com County Durham

Vic Emmerson vicemmerson1946@gmail.com Cumbria

John Brudenell drdjb@hotmail.co.uk Dorset

Ann Poole carolpoole913@gmail.com Essex

Philip Souster philip.souster@ntlworld.com Essex

Valerie Stealey valstealey@yahoo.com Essex

Martin Johnson mej123a@gmail.com Gloucestershire

Anthony Prince princedell@outlook.com Hampshire

William Gibbons Wcgibbons@btinternet.com Hertfordshire

Michael Blackband msb1234@btinternet.com Kent

Alex Duckworth alexgbcdec@gmail.com Kent

Carol Watt-Sullivan carolwattsullivan@virginmedia.com Kent

Graham Ellis graham.ellis11@gmail.com Lancashire

Wilf Hodgson wilfhodgson@talk21.com Somerset

Keith James keith-bowls39@talktalk.net Somerset

David Nightingale night1653@aol.co.uk Suffolk

Jo Johns johnsjo@sky.com Surrey

Peter Baker pb.kamona@gmail.com Sussex

Terry Boniface terence.boniface@btinternet.com Sussex
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